The District needs the rate increase for the following reasons:

1. To enable the District to pay its annual principal payments on its existing long-term debt
from water revenues rather than from depreciation reserves;

2. To enable the District to meet the requirements set forth in its existing debt

instruments;

3. To restore the District to a sound financial condition; and

4. To enable the District to enhance its financial capacity so it can continue to operate its
system in compliance with the federal Safe Drinking Water Act, as amended in 1996,
and KRS Chapter 151.

Attachment #3

First 2,000 Gallons 26.53$   Minimum Bill 29.90$   Minimum Bill 3.37$   12.70%
Next 1,000 Gallons 0.00907$  Per Gallon 0.01022$   Per Gallon 0.00115$   12.68%
Next 2,000 Gallons 0.00848$  Per Gallon 0.00956$   Per Gallon 0.00108$   12.74%
Next 5,000 Gallons 0.00787$  Per Gallon 0.00887$   Per Gallon 0.00100$   12.71%

All Over 10,000 Gallons 0.00725$  Per Gallon 0.00817$   Per Gallon 0.00092$   12.69%

Current Proposed

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT

 Monthly Water Rates: Difference

Attachment #4

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Retail Sales 599,543   7,245   A 606,788

Other Water Revenues:
Forfeited Discounts -   -
Misc. Service Revenues -   -
Other Water Revenues 10,229   -   10,229

Total Operating Revenues 609,772   7,245   617,017

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 158,125   23,028   B
(1,365)   E 179,788

Salaries and Wages - Officers 3,500   3,500
Employee Pensions and Benefits 56,185   46,229   C

(4,491)   D 97,923
Purchased Water 208,483   208,483
Purchased Power 18,707   18,707
Chemicals -   3,974   F 3,974
Materials and Supplies 6,107   (3,185)   E

(3,293)   F (371)
Contractual Services - Accounting 4,500   4,500
Contractual Services - Management -   -
Contractual Services - Other 2,938   2,938
Rental of Building/Real Property -   -
Transportation Expenses 5,187   5,187
Insurance - General Liability -   -
Insurance - Other 14,217   14,217
Bad Debt -
Miscellaneous Expenses 33,735   -   33,735

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 511,684   60,897   572,581

Depreciation Expense 46,069   (7,669)   G 38,400
Taxes Other Than Income 15,120   (58)   H 15,062

Total Operating Expenses 572,873   53,170   626,043

Total Utility Operating Income 36,899   (45,925)   (9,026)

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 626,043
Plus: Average Annual Principal and Interest Payments I 61,057

Additional Working Capital J 12,211

Total Revenue Requirement 699,311
Less: Other Operating Revenue 10,229

Interest Income 5,225

Revenue Required From Sales of Water 683,857
Less: Revenue from Sales with Present Rates 606,788

Required Revenue Increase 77,069

Percent Increase 12.70%

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS
Reid Village Water District